
Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government

Legislation Text

200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute an Amendment to the Agreement with the U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development
under the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) Grant Program, extending the
Period of Performance through April 30, 2021, and shifting funding from one eligible activity to
another. [Council Office, Maynard]
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be

and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an Amendment to the Agreement, which is attached

hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban

Development under the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) Grant Program,

extending the Period of Performance through April 30, 2021, and shifting funding from one eligible

activity to another.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

___________________________________

MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________

File #: 0306-21, Version: 1

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 8/7/2023Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0306-21, Version: 1

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0306-21:BGS:X:\Cases\COMDEV\21-LE0001\LEG\00722660.DOCX

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 8/7/2023Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

